-	U.S. PTO 12/069965					
P	TO-1595 RI	02-25-2			SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To	the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	103484			ached original documents or copy thereof.	
1	Name of conveying party(ies):	103404	2		address of receiving party(ies):	
	CHO-YI LIN (executed 1/29/2008) YAO-CHING HSU (executed 1/29/2008) HUI-HSUAN CHEN (executed 1/31/200 CHIN-CHOU LEE (executed 2/4/2008) KUO-HSIUNG LI (executed 1/29/2008) HSIN-CHIA CHEN (executed 1/29/200	08)		PIXART IM 5F, NO. 5 II SCIENCE F	AGING INCORPORATION NNOVATION ROAD 1	
3	Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger			Additional na	me(s) & address(es) attached □ Yes No	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change ☐ Other: Execution Date: Please see above	of Name				
_			<u> </u>			
4	A PP A STATE OF THE STATE OF TH					
_	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
	A. Patent Application No(s).			B. Patent N	lo(s)	
	92,000-078 (PA-1026CIP)					
	Serial No. Not Assigned					
		Additional numbers atta	ache	ed? 🗆 Yes 🛚	≅ No	
5	Name and address of party to whom co- concerning document should be mailed		6	Total numbe	er of applications and patents involved:	
	RANDY W. TUNG		7	Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
	Tung & Associates 838 W. Long Lake Road Suite 120				closed rized to charge credit card (w/filing fee)	
	Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48302		8		ount Number: icate copy of this page if paying by deposit	
		DO NOT USE	THI	S SPACE		
9	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. Randy W. Tung Name of Person Signing Registration No. 31,311	the foregoing informa	tion	is true and co	orrect and any attached copy is a true copy of 2/13/08 Date	

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

02/19/2008 HMARZI1 00000018 12069965

05 FC:8021

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document;

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 020569 FRAME: 0647 stomer No. 61157

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Cho-Yi Lin: Yao-Ching Hsu; Hui-Hsuan Chen; Chin-Chou Lee; Kuo-Hsiung Li; and Hsin-Chia Chen, have invented certain improvements in:

"OPTICAL TOUCH CONTROL APPARATUS AND METHOD THEREOF"

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, PixArt Imaging Incorporation, R.O.C, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Cho-Yi Lin; Yao-Ching Hsu; Hui-Hsuan Chen; Chin-Chou Lee; Kuo-Hsiung Li; and Hsin-Chia Chen, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation and its assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest, including all priority rights under the International Convention associated with each country of the Union, in and to said invention as described in the patent application executed by us on the execution day set forth below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States thereon, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted in pursuance of said application and any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part application thereof, and in and to any reissue of any such patent, and in and to any patent applications which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States and any Letters Patent granted thereon.

We further authorize said corporation to apply for foreign patents on said invention in its own name or through its designees, including subsidiaries, related companies or assignees, under the International Convention or otherwise, and we further agree to execute all papers, including those required for the United States and foreign applications, and to perform such other proper acts as said corporation or its designees the rights herein assigned.

ChoYi Lin	Jan. 29, 2008
(Sigature by first inventor/assignor)	(Date)
YAO-CHWG Ha	(Date) Jan 29, 208
(Sigature by second inventor/assignor)	(Date)
Haihsuan Chen	Jan. 31 '07
(Sigature by third inventor/assignor)	(Date)
LEE, CHIN - CHOU	Feb. 04. 2008
(Sigature by fourth inventor/assignor)	(Date)
K.4. 1	Jun 29, 2008
(Sigature by fifth inventor/assignor)	(Date)
Kin- Cha Chan	Jan 2/, 2018
(Sigature by sixth inventor/assignor)	(Date)
TUNG & ASSOCIATES 838 W. Long Lake Road, Suite 120	

Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48302

RECORDED: 02/13/2008

PATENT

REEL: 020569 FRAME: 0648